FIRST REVISED SHEET NO.

LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

PREPAY SERVICE

STANDARD RIDER:

Licking Valley Rural Electric's Prepay Service ("Prepay") is an optional rider to Rate Schedule A – Residential, Farm, Small Community Hall and Church Service as defined by the Cooperative.

AVAILABILTIY:

All Rate Schedule A -Residential, Farm, Small Community Hall and Church Services, excluding accounts on Levelized/Fixed Budget, Automatic Bank Draft, Net Metering, and accounts greater than 200 Amp Service within the territory served by Licking Valley Electric.

All Rate Schedule B —Commercial and Small Power Service, excluding account on Levelized/Fixed Budget, Automatic Bank Draft, Net Metering, and accounts greater than 200 Amp Service.

MONTHLY RATE:

Rate Schedule A:

Consumer Facility Charge: \$ 14.00 Energy Charge per kWh: \$.092002 Prepay Service Fee: \$ 3.60

Rate Schedule B;

Consumer Facility Charge: \$ 28.75
Energy Charge per kWh: \$.08046
Prepay Service Fee: \$ 3.60

CANCELLED

(I)

February 1, 2020

(I) KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Members who qualify as defined above in "Availability" may choose to voluntarily enroll their electric account(s) in the Prepay service and are subject to the following:

1. Each member electing Prepay will be subject to all other applicable rules and regulations which apply to members using the residential tariff or Commercial and Small Power Service, without the Prepay rider.

DATE OF ISSUE	August 07, 2017	PUBLIC
	MONTH/ DATE/YEAR	
DATE EFFECTIVE _	September 01, 2017	
ISSUED BY	MONTH DATE/YEAR	St
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	
TITLE	GENERAL MANAGER/CEO	
		PURSUAN
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE		
COMMISSION OF KEN	_	

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

9/1/2017

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)